NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF TYLER, TEXAS:

PART 1: That Tyler City Code Chapter 8, “Parks”, Article V., “Fees”, is hereby
amended by amending Section 8-77 to read as follows:

Sec. 8-77. Sports tournament field usage fee.

A fee of one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per field shall be charged as a field
usage fee for sports tournaments, in addition to the thirty-five dollars ($35.00) special event
permit fee described in section 8-76 above. (Ord. No. 0-96-53, 6-26-96) (Ord. 0-2009-103,
9/23/09) (Ord. No. 0-2015-78, 7/22/1 5)